502344989 05/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration of Incorrect Numbers recorded at Reel 029960 Frame 0421

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Rochester	05/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Rochester
Street Address:	611 Hylan Building
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12490432
Application Number:	12490417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-462-8000 Email: twain@rambus.com

Correspondent Name: Tarisa Wain

Address Line 1: 1050 Enterprise Way, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEC OF INCORRECT NUMBERS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tarisa Wain	
Signature:	/Tarisa Wain/	
Date:	05/13/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Declaration of Incorrect Numbers#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0642 80.00 1249043

Tarisa Wain Rambus Inc. 1050 Enterprise Way, Suite 700 Sunnyvale, CA 94089

DECLARATION OF INCORRECT NUMBERS

On March 11, 2013, two application numbers, 12/490,417 and 12/490,432, were recorded in error on reel/frame number 029960/0421 with the USPTO in an assignment from Rambus International Ltd. to Rambus Inc. These application numbers were recorded due to a clerical error and both Rambus International Ltd. and Rambus Inc. have never had an ownership interest in either application. These applications are, to the best of my knowledge, owned solely by the University of Rochester.

May 13, 2013

Tarisa Wain

IP Paralegal

Rambus Inc.

PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 05/13/2013